11 BH 5928, BI 5928 / 20.04.22 en / 557A
 SAFEMASTER
 Emergency Stop Module
 with time delay
 BH 5928, BI 5928
Datasheet / Operating Instructions                                              ENGLISH
 Translation
 of the original instructions

  tolerates voltage drop
  up to 6 V in e-stop circuit
Ordering example for variants:
B_ 5928. _ _ / _ _ _ DC 24 V 50/60 Hz 1 ... 10 s
  0.1 ... 1 s
  0.3 ... 3 s
  0.5 ... 5 s
  1 ... 10 s
  30 ... 300 s
  for fixed time end of scale value,
  other ranges on request
  Nominal frequency
  Nominal voltage
  Variant, if required
  Contacts
  .47 = 3 NO contacts,
   1 NC contact instantaneous and
   1 NO contact release delayed
  .91 = 2 NO contacts instantaneous and
   2 NO contacts release delayed
   (only at BH 5928)
  .92 = 2 NO contacts,
   1 NC contact instantaneous and
   3 NO contacts release delayed
  .93 = 3 NO contacts instantaneous and
   3 NO contacts release delayed
  H: Width 45 mm
  I: Width 67.5 mm
BH 5928.92/61   DC 24 V   0.5 ... 5 s
Article number: 0060264
• Output: 2 NO contacts, 1 NC contact instantaneous
  and 3 NO contacts release delayed
• Nominal voltage U
N
: DC 24 V
• Time delay tv: 0.5 ... 5 s
• Width: 45 mm
Quadratic total current limit curve
Arc limit curve (instantaneous contact)
Arc limit curve (delayed contact)
Standard Type
Variant
Characteristics
0
0,1 0,3 0,5 1 3 5 10
Switching current A
50
100
150
250
200
S
w
itc
hi
ng
 v
ol
ta
ge
V D
C
M